

GAHC020001192024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/40/2024

M/S H. PUJOK AND SONS
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR- SHRI H. PUJOK KONYAK
S/O HONGNAO
P/R OF MON, NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
NAGALAND
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (CSS)
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2024

Heard Ms. Konli Buchem, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. A. Yemi, learned Govt. Advocate.

2. Claiming non-payment of contractual bills, the present writ petition filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

3. Issue notice returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

4. The learned Govt. Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

5. Requisite extra copies of the writ petition furnished to the learned Govt. Advocate in course of the day.

6. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed at least 2 (two) days prior to the next date of listing.

7. List after 4 (four) weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant